
2024-25 WISCONSIN MEN'S HOCKEY SCHEDULE
Day	 Date	 Opponent		  TIME
Saturday	 Oct. 5	 at Omaha (Exhibition)
FRIDAY	 OCT. 11	 LINDENWOOD
SATURDAY	 OCT. 12	 LINDENWOOD
FRIDAY	 OCT. 18	 OHIO STATE
SATURDAY	 OCT. 19	 OHIO STATE
Friday	 Oct. 25	 at Denver
Saturday	 Oct. 26	 at Denver
Friday	 Nov. 1	 at Notre Dame
Saturday	 Nov. 2	 at Notre Dame
FRIDAY	 NOV. 8	 MINNESOTA
SATURDAY	 NOV. 9	 MINNESOTA
Friday	 Nov. 15	 at Penn State
Saturday	 Nov. 16	 at Penn State
FRIDAY	 NOV. 29	 ALASKA ANCHORAGE		
SATURDAY	 NOV. 30	 ALASKA ANCHORAGE		
FRIDAY	 DEC. 6	 MICHIGAN STATE
SATURDAY	 DEC. 7	 MICHIGAN STATE
Friday	 Dec. 13	 at Michigan
Saturday	 Dec. 14	 at Michigan
		  Kwik Trip Holiday Face-Off (Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee) 
Saturday	 Dec. 28	 vs. Ferris State		  5 p.m.
Sunday	 Dec. 29	 vs. UConn/Alaska		  5 p.m.
Thursday	 Jan. 2	 at Michigan State
Saturday	 Jan. 4	 vs. Michigan State (Frozen Confines; Wrigley Field, Chicago)	 8 p.m.
FRIDAY	 JAN. 17	 LIU
SATURDAY	 JAN. 18	 LIU
FRIDAY	 JAN. 24	 MICHIGAN
SATURDAY	 JAN. 25	 MICHIGAN
Friday	 Jan. 31	 at Minnesota
Saturday	 Feb. 1	 at Minnesota
FRIDAY	 FEB. 7	 PENN STATE
SATURDAY	 FEB. 8	 PENN STATE
Friday	 Feb. 14	 at Ohio State
Saturday	 Feb. 15	 at Ohio State
FRIDAY	 FEB. 21	 NOTRE DAME
SATURDAY	 FEB. 22	 NOTRE DAME

Fri.-Sun.	 March 7-9	 Big Ten First Round Playoffs (Best-of-three — Campus Sites)
Saturday	 March 15	 Big Ten Semifinals (Campus Sites)		
Sat. or Sun.	 March 22 or 23	 Big Ten Championship (Campus Site)		
Thurs.-Sun.	 March 27-30	 NCAA Regionals 
		  (Allentown, Pa.; Fargo, N.D.; Toledo, Ohio; Manchester, N.H.)		
Thurs.-Sat.	 April 10 & 12	 NCAA Frozen Four			    
		  (Enterprise Center, St. Louis)

Home games in bold  |  All times listed as Central 
Dates and times subject to change.


